PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

> No. 1670 (Extraordinary)

BISHO/ 29 JANUARY 2007 KING WILLIAM'S TOWN,

Vol. 14

No.

CONTENTS • INHOUD

	Page No.	Gazette No.	
PROCLAMATION			

 1
 Constitution of the Republic of South Africa (108/1996): Appointment of a Member of the Executive Council of the Eastern Cape Province.
 2
 1670

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

PROCLAMATION

by the Premier

No. 1, 2007

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF THE PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IN TERMS OF SECTION 132 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, 1996 (ACT No. 108 OF 1996)

I, Nosimo Balindlela, Premier of the Province of the Eastern Cape, acting in terms of section 132 of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996 (Act No. 108 of 1996), hereby appoint Johnny Makgato as a Member of the Excutive Council responsible for Education in the Province.

N. BALINDLELA

Premier: Province of the Eastern Cape